

NIBLEY CITY CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA Thursday, January 22, 2015 - 6:30 p.m.

Nibley City Hall 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321

Opening Ceremonies Call to Order/Roll Call

- 1. Approval of Minutes and Agenda
- 2. Discussion and Consideration of the appointment of Norm Larsen as the Nibley City representative on the Cache Valley Transit District governing board
- 3. Discussion and Consideration of the appointment of Ryan Arkoudas as the Nibley City representative on the Cache Mosquito Abatement District governing board
- 4. Presentation of State of the City Address by Mayor
- 5. Public Hearing regarding adjusting the compensation of the Mayor and City Council members
- 6. Discussion and Consideration of ORDINANCE 15-01: AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE COMPENSATION OF ELECTED AND STATUTORY OFFICERS OF NIBLEY CITY(First Reading)
- 7. Presentation of Certificate of Recognition to Wayne Anderson for service on Planning and Zoning Commission
- 8. Discussion and Consideration of a lot split located at approximately 3500 South 450 West
- 9. Discussion and Consideration of a revised final plat for River Meadows Estates Subdivision, a 3-lot subdivision located at approximately 3700 South 250 East
- 10. Discussion and Consideration of Rules for Appointment of an Interim City Council Member
- 11. Discussion and Consideration of RESOLUTION 15-02: A RESOLUTION ENCOURAGING THE STATE OF UTAH TO ADDRESS COMPREHENSIVE TRANSPORTATION FUNDING (First Reading)
- 12. Discussion and Consideration of RESOLUTION 15-01: A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE NIBLEY CITY COUNCIL (First Reading)

13. Council and Staff Reports

Adjourn Meeting

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.